United
							   States
							   Dollar 	  Euro 	  Total
							   RM 	  RM 	  RM

			   Functional Currency of Group

			   At 31 December 2018
			   Ringgit Malaysia	  		  46,227,434 	  (47,378,684)	  (1,151,250)
			   Thai Baht			   29,329,142 	  (59,208)	  29,269,934
			   Indonesian Rupiah			   (16,602,141)	  (1,048,062)	  (17,650,203)

							   58,954,435 	  (48,485,954)	  10,468,481

			   At 31 December 2017
			   Ringgit Malaysia			   45,838,480 	  (64,588,604)	  (18,750,124)
			   Thai Baht			   7,914,830 	  (594,481)	  7,320,349
			   Indonesian Rupiah			   5,223,377 	  (807,760)	  4,415,617

							   58,976,687 	  (65,990,845)	  (7,014,158)

			   Sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to reasonably possible
change in the USD and EUR exchange rates against the respective functional currency of the Group
entities, with all other variables held constant:

 									   Effect on
									   profit for
								   Change in	 the financial
								   rate	 year
									   RM

			   31 December 2018
			   - USD				   + 3%	  1,344,161
								   - 3%	  (1,344,161)

			   - EUR				   + 3%	  (1,105,480)
								   - 3%	  1,105,480

			   31 December 2017
			   - USD				   + 3%	  1,344,668
								   - 3%	  (1,344,668)

			   - EUR				   + 3%	  (1,504,591)
								   - 3%	  1,504,591

137

Evergreen Fibreboard Berhad (217120-W)

Annual Report 2018Annual Report 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2018 (Cont’d)

36.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

	 (b)	 Financial risk management (cont’d)

		  (iii)	 Liquidity risk

	 The Group and the Company manage their debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the
availability of funding so as to ensure that refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met.  As
part of its overall liquidity management, the Group and the Company maintain sufficient levels of cash
or cash convertible investments to meet its working capital requirements.  In addition, the Group and